OLIVEHURST PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT - OVERTIME REPORT FOR THE FOR THE WORK OF JULY 2021

DATE DAY HOURS EMPLOYEE TIME DESCRIPTION
06/21/21 Monday 1.00 Aust, H 2:00 PM Hazmat Operations Meeting
06/21/21 Monday 1.00 Aust, H 3:00 PM Electrical Fire
06/17/21 Thursday 24.00 Carpineta, A 8:00 AM Shift coverage
06/22/21 Tuesday 3.00 Carpineta, A 6:00 PM Drill
06/21/21 Monday 5.00 Castillo, R 4:00 PM Mgr Request - Water main relocate 11th & Meadow
06/22/21 Tuesday 4.00 Castillo, R 4:00 PM Mgr Request - Fire hydrant relocate and 10" valve 11th
06/23/21 Wednesday 2.00 Castillo, R 5:00 PM Telsec - Turn-on 1721 Presidio Way
06/22/21 Tuesday 2.00 Fisher, J 6:00 PM Drill
06/25/21 Friday 1.00 Fisher, J 3:00 PM Veg fire
06/26/21 Saturday 1.00 Fisher, J 12:00 AM MVA
06/15/21 Tuesday 6.00 Murray, L 5:40 PM Structure fire
06/17/21 Thursday 1.00 Murray, L 6:00 PM MVA
06/21/21 Monday 1.00 Murray, L 3:30 PM Medical aid
06/22/21 Tuesday 4.00 Murray, L 1:30 PM Veg fire
06/23/21 W ednesday 4.00 Nielsen, D 5:00 PM Skelly Hearing
06/23/21 Wednesday 4.00 Phillips, J 5:00 PM Skelly Hearing
06/18/21 Friday 1.00 Pomeroy, N 4:01 PM Scada - Gold Village WWTF Power Outage
06/24/21 Thursday 1.00 Pomeroy, N 3:30 PM Mgr Request - OPUD WW TF Jacobs Engineering PLC backup
06/26/21 Saturday 1.00 Teal, L 12:00 PM NTU alarm at OPUD
06/30/21 Wednesday 17.00 Aust, H 3:00 PM Shift coverage
07/01/21 Thursday 2.00 Aust, H 12:00 PM Mutual aid grass fire
07/02/21 Friday 1.00 Aust, H 12:00 PM Vehicle accident
07/06/21 Tuesday 24.00 Aust, H 8:00 AM Shift coverage
07/01/21 Thursday 24.00 Fisher, J 8:00 AM Shift coverage
07/07/21 Wednesday 24.00 Fisher, J 8:00 AM Shift coverage
07/01/21 Thursday 24.00 Galluzzo, J 8:00 AM Shift coverage
07/07/21 Wednesday 24.00 Galluzzo, J 8:00 AM Shift coverage
06/30/21 Wednesday 17.00 Kopas, D 3:00 PM Shift coverage
07/06/21 Tuesday 24.00 Kopas, D 8:00 AM Shift coverage
06/28/21 Monday 2.00 MacDonald, B 5:33 PM Telesec - 4045 Huston water leak at box
06/29/21 Tuesday 2.00 MacDonald, B 4:40 PM Telesec - 5299 Acacia T-off
07/01/21 Thursday 2.00 MacDonald, B 4:53 PM Telesec - 1162 Dark Horse T-on
07/06/21 Tuesday 4.00 Menchaca, L 6:00 AM Manager Request - Check WTP's a/c issues
07/10/21 Saturday 2.00 Menchaca, L 2:00 PM Manager Request - Check WTP's a/c issues
07/11/21 Sunday 2.00 Menchaca, L 2:00 PM Manager Request - Check WTP's a/c issues
07/11/21 Sunday 2.00 Menchaca, L 5:30 PM Manager Request - Well No. 4 auto dialer, plant shutdown
07/11/21 Sunday 1.00 Menchaca, L 6:30 PM Telesec - vehicle hit hyrant at 1722 Croft Court
07/10/12 Tuesday 4.00 Nielsen, D 5:00 AM Alarm - Lift station 16 power fault
07/11/21 Sunday 1.00 Nielsen, D 5:00 PM Alarm - Lift station 9 VFD fault




07/01/21 Thursday 2.00 Phillips, J 5:30 PM SCADA - High level alarm at lift station 14
06/28/21 Monday 2.00 Pomeroy, N 3:06 AM SCADA - OPUD WWTF RAS flow low callout
07/05/21 Monday 5.00 Pomeroy, N 6:00 AM SCADA - OPUD & Gold Village Holiday coverage
07/10/21 Saturday 2.00 Pomeroy, N 2:20 AM SCADA - Gold Village WW TF communication fail alarm
07/10/21 Saturday 3.00 Pomeroy, N 6:00 AM SCADA - OPUD & Gold Village Holiday coverage
06/29/21 Tuesday 1.00 Velazquez, J 4:01 PM Parks Committee Meeting
07/12/21 Monday 24.00 Aust, H 8:00 AM Shift coverage
07/13/21 Tuesday 3.00 Aust, H 5:00 PM Staff meeting and drill
07/19/21 Monday 1.00 Aust, H 10:32 PM Grass fire
07/21/21 Wednesday 24.00 Aust, H 8:00 AM Shift coverage
07/20/21 Tuesday 24.00 Carpineta, A 8:00 AM Shift coverage
07/13/21 Tuesday 8.00 Fisher, J 8:00 AM Shift coverage
07/13/21 Tuesday 3.00 Fisher, J 6:00 PM Staff meeting and drill
07/13/21 Tuesday 8.00 Galluzzo, J 8:00 AM Shift coverage
07/13/21 Tuesday 3.00 Galluzzo, J 6:00 PM Staff meeting and drill
07/14/21 W ednesday 2.00 Jackson, P 4:15 PM Telesec - T-on 1730 11th
07/20/21 Tuesday 24.00 Murray, L 8:00 AM Shift coverage
07/16/21 Friday 2.00 Murray, L 12:59 AM MVA rollover
07/16/21 Friday 2.00 Phillips, J 2:50 PM Mission - High livel alarm at lift station 3
07/17/21 Saturday 0.50 Phillips, J 4:29 PM Mission - Power fault at lift station 11
Total: 413.50

DATE DAY HOURS EMPLOYEE TIME DESCRIPTION
06/18/21 Friday 2.00 Menchaca, L 5:30 PM Telesec - 4956 Powerline Road
06/19/21 Saturday 2.00 Menchaca, L 12:00 PM Mgr Request - Check plants due to a/c shutting off.
06/20/21 Sunday 2.00 Menchaca, L 2:00 PM Mgr Request - Check plants due to a/c shutting off.
06/21/21 Monday 3.50 Menchaca, L 5:30 PM Mgr Request - 11th and Powerline flush and coliform test
06/22/21 Tuesday 3.00 Menchaca, L 5:00 PM Mgr Request - 11th and Powerline flush and coliform test
06/26/21 Saturday 2.00 Menchaca, L 2:00 PM Telesec - 4306 Evelyn leak at box
06/26/21 Saturday 2.00 Menchaca, L 5:00 PM Telesec - 1771 11th plugged sewer
06/27/21 Sunday 2.00 Menchaca, L 3:15 PM Telesec - 11th & Meadow water leak
06/17/21 Thursday 4.25 Ritchie, B 4:15 PM Special Board Mting
06/23/21 Wednesday 4.75 Ritchie, B 4:15 PM Board Mting
06/14/21 Monday 2.00 Rodriguez, G 5:14 PM Water running Meadow Ranch Road
06/29/21 Tuesday 2.00 Ritchie, B 4:00 PM Park and Fire Committee Meetings
06/30/21 Wednesday 1.00 Ritchie, B 5:15 PM Water and Wastewater Committee Meeting
07/02/21 Friday 0.50 Ritchie, B 4:00 PM Delivery of confidential documents
07/03/21 Saturday 0.50 Ritchie, B 10:00 AM Delivery of confidential documents
07/11/21 Sunday 2.00 Rodriguez, G 6:42 PM Vehicle hit hydrant 1722 Croft Court




07/15/21 Thursday 2.50 Ritchie, B 6:05 PM Board Mting
07/13/21 Tuesday 0.50 Rodriguez, G 12:30 PM T-on water to fire backflow device Plumas Lake School
07/22/21 Thursday 2.00 Rodriguez, G 4:00 PM Manager Request - Sewer call
07/24/21 Saturday 2.00 Rodriguez, G 3:45 AM Telesec - 1609 Black Angus low pressure
07/24/21 Saturday 2.00 Rodriguez, G 7:30 PM Telesec - T-off 51 Chestnut
Total: 44.50




SUMMARY OF OVERTIME PAID AND COMPENSATORY TIME OFF ACCRUED

HOURS WAGES TOTAL EMPLOYEE
98.00 $26.45 $ 2,592.10 Aust, H
- $35.79 $ - Bechtel, E
51.00 $27.38 $ 1,396.38 Carpineta, A
11.00 $35.42 $ 389.62 Castillo, R
- $35.81 $ - Collison, A
63.00 $29.19 $ 1,838.97 Fisher, J
59.00 $29.19 $ 1,722.21 Galluzzo, J
2.00 $22.41 $ 44.82 Jackson, P
41.00 $29.19 $ 1,196.79 Kopas, D
- $29.91 $ - Lewis, A
6.00 $21.68 $ 130.08 MacDonald, B
29.50 $38.33 $ 1,130.74 Menchaca, L
_ $44.75 $ - Koller, S
- $26.31 $ - Monahan, B
38.00 $29.19 $ 1,109.22 Murray, L
9.00 $25.26 $ 227.34 Nielsen, D
- $30.23 $ - O'Rourke, B
8.50 $28.88 $ 245.48 Phillips, J
14.00 $27.14 $ 379.96 Pomeroy, N
- $48.02 $ - Prather, D
- $29.19 $ - Ricaldy, A
15.50 $39.32 $ 609.46 Ritchie, B
10.50 $29.91 $ 314.06 Rodriguez, G
1.00 $40.50 $ 40.50 Teal, L
1.00 $34.40 $ 34.40 Velazquez, J
TOTALS: 458.00 $ 13,402.12



